(a) The amount of receivables excludes the GST recoverable from the ATO (statutory
receivable).

2014

Cash and cash equivalents 3.34% 22,061,080 22,061,080   - 22,061,080   - 22,061,080
Receivables (a) - 1,257,896   - 1,257,896 1,257,896 1,257,896
Other financial assets - 32,173   - 32,173 32,173 32,173   -

Total financial assets 23,351,149 22,061,080 1,290,069 23,351,149 1,290,069 22,061,080

Financial liabilities
Payables - 657,041   - 657,041 657,041 657,041   -
Other current liabilities - 18,807   - 18,807 18,807 18,807   -

675,848   - 675,848 675,848 675,848   -

(a) The amount of receivables excludes the GST recoverable from the ATO (statutory
receivable).

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Board’s
financial assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting period on the surplus for the
period and equity for a 100 basis point in interest rates. It is assumed that the change
in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

Carrying
2015 amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

   $   $   $   $   $
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 26,975,784 (269,758) (269,758) 269,758 269,758
Other financial assets 986,045 (9,860) (9,860) 9,860 9,860
Financial Liabilities
Payables 241,082 2,411 2,411 (2,411) (2,411)
Other current liabilities 23,927 239 239 (239) (239)

Total Increase/(Decrease) (276,968) (276,968) 276,968 276,968

-100 basis points +100 basis points

Interest rate exposure Maturity Dates

46

THE BURSWOOD PARK BOARD
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

2014

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 22,061,080 (220,611) (220,611) 220,611 220,611
Other financial assets 1,290,069 (12,901) (12,901) 12,901 12,901
Financial Liabilities
Payables 657,041 6,570 6,570 (6,570) (6,570)
Other current liabilities 18,807 188 188 (188) (188)

Total Increase/(Decrease) (226,754) (226,754) 226,754 226,754

Fair Values

All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of
Financial Position, whether they are carried at cost or fair value, are
recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of
fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

26 Explanatory Statement

Major variances between estimates (original budget) and actual results for 2015, and between the actual results for 2014 and 2015 are
shown below. Major variances are considered to be those greater than 10% or $10 million.

Variance Variance
between between actual

Variance Estimates Actual Actual estimate and results for 2015